Repayment of lease liability principle	 –	 (85)	 –	 (146)

Net cash inflow (outflow) from financing activities	 31,251	 (25)	 –	 12,230

Net increase (decrease) in cash held	 24,763	 (20,908)	 (11,250)	 5,900

Cash at the beginning of the period	 1,739	 26,502	 26,502	 5,594

Cash at end of the period	 26,502	 5,594	 15,252	 11,494

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

TAMBORAN RESOURCES PROSPECTUS
4 FINANCIAL INFORMATION 61

4.4	� Historical and Pro Forma Historical Financial Information
The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information was prepared solely for the purpose of inclusion in this Prospectus and
does not represent Tamboran’s actual or prospective financial position.

The table below sets out the Historical Statement of Financial Position of the Group as at 31 December 2020, the Pro
Forma Adjustments that have been made to it (as detailed in section 4.4(a)) and the Pro Forma Historical Statement
of Financial Position of the Group at 31 December 2020.

			   Unaudited		  Unaudited
		  Pro Forma	 Pro Forma	 Pro Forma	 Pro Forma
	 Historical	 Adjustments (a)	 Historical as	 Adjustments (a)	 Historical as
 	 as at	 31-12-20	 at 31-12-20	 31-12-20	 at 31-12-20
$000’s	 31-12-20	 (MIN)	 (MIN)	 (MAX)	 (MAX)

Cash	 11,494	 54,919	 66,413	 60,556	 72,050
Receivables	 1,158	 387	 1,545	 412	 1,570

Total current assets	 12,652	 55,306	 67,958	 60,968	 73,620

PP&E	 697	 –	 697	 –	 697
Deferred exploration &
evaluation expenditures	 17,005	 –	 17,005	 –	 17,005
Right of use assets	 2,398	 –	 2,398	 –	 2,398

Total non-current assets	 20,100	 –	 20,100	 –	 20,100

Total assets	 32,752	 55,306	 88,058	 60,968	 93,720

Payables	 2,938	 –	 2,938	 –	 2,938
Employee costs and accruals	 792	 –	 792	 –	 792
Lease liabilities	 300	 –	 300	 –	 300

Total current liabilities	 4,030	 –	 4,030	 –	 4,030

Employee costs and accruals	 65	 –	 65	 –	 65
Lease liabilities	 2,134	 –	 2,134	 –	 2,134
Other financial liability
(Refer 4.4(a)(iii)	 68,950	 (68,950)	 –	 (68,950)	 –

Total non-current liabilities	 71,149	 (68,950)	 2,199	 (68,950)	 2,199

Total liabilities	 75,179	 (68,950)	 6,229	 (68,950)	 6,229

Net assets	 (42,427)	 124,256	 81,829	 129,918	 87,491

Share Capital	 25,654	 125,394	 151,048	 131,044	 156,698
Reserves	 4,202	 –	 4,202	 –	 4,202
Accumulated losses	 (72,283)	 (1,138)	 (73,421)	 (1,126)	 (73,409)

Total equity	 (42,427)	 124,256	 81,829	 129,918	 87,491

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

TAMBORAN RESOURCES PROSPECTUS
4 FINANCIAL INFORMATION 62

(a)	 Pro Forma Adjustments
The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information includes pro forma adjustments, which have been applied to the
corresponding Historical Financial Information in a manner consistent with AAS. The pro forma adjustments have
been made to adjust for the following transactions associated with the Offer:

(i)	� the issue of 150,000,000 Shares for Minimum Subscription and 165,000,000 Shares on Maximum Subscription
under the Offer at $0.40 per Share;

(ii)	� estimated costs of the Offer total $4.6 million (excluding GST) (based on the Minimum Subscription), all payable